

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

2-7-2018

Andrus v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45297

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Andrus v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45297" (2018). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7188. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7188

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

LAWRENCE SCOTT ANDRUS,

Petitioner-Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF IDAHO,

Respondent.

SUPREME COURT NO. 45297

TWIN FALLS COUNTY NO.
CV42-16-720

BRIEF OF APPELLANT LAWRENCE SCOTT ANDRUS

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS

HONORABLE JOHN K. BUTLER
District Judge

ROBYN FYFFE, ISB#7063
Fyffe Law
800 W. Main St., Ste. 1460
Boise, Idaho 83702
(208) 338-5231
robyn@fyffelaw.com
ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER-
APPELLANT LAWRENCE
SCOTT ANDRUS

LAWRENCE G. WASDEN
Idaho Attorney General
PO Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720
(208) 334-4534
ecf@ag.idaho.gov
ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Table of Authorities	ii
II.	Statement of the Case	1
	A. Nature of the Case	1
	B. General Course of Proceedings.....	1
III.	Issue Presented on Appeal	5
IV.	The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Failing To Recognize That Counsel’s Abandonment Deprived Mr. Andrus Of His Only Opportunity To Develop And Support His Post-Conviction Claims And Presented A Unique And Compelling Circumstance Justifying Relief	5
V.	Conclusion	12

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

Bias v. State, 159 Idaho 696, 706, 365 P.3d 1050, 1060 (Ct. App. 2015) 5, 8
Berg v. Kendall, 147 Idaho 571, 578, 212 P.3d 1001, 1008 (2009)..... 6,8
Eby v. State, 148 Idaho 731, 736, 228 P.3d 998, 1003 (2010) *passim*
Devan v. State, 162 Idaho 520, 399 P.3d 847, 850 (Ct. App. 2017), review
denied (Aug. 23, 2017)..... *passim*
State v. Healy, 151 Idaho 734, 737, 264 P.3d 75, 78 (Ct. App. 2011) 11
State v. Phillips, 144 Idaho 82, 86-87, 156 P.3d 583, 587-88 (Ct. App. 2007)
Swader v. State, 143 Idaho 651, 654, 152 P.3d 12, 15 (2007) 9
Waller v. State, Dep't of Health & Welfare, 146 Idaho 234, 238, 192 P.3d
1058, 1062 (2008) 5

RULES

I.R.C.P. 60(b) 31
